
Ann Marie Ryan, Leader 
.1tCEIVJ:J-FPSC 

. Summertree Water Alli~nce !1 ' "'JL - 5 AM 10: 08 
11436 Wmdstar Court, New Port Richey, FL 34654 

July I, 2016 

(H) 727-856-2203; (C) 727-267-7162 
EMAIL: arnr328@hotmail.com 

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Director 
Office of Comm ission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS, Utilities, Inc . of Florida, Consolidated Rate Case 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

U-M' . ~S'O I 1... ,l'i10 I , 

Cj C"f)'f 
~-- \ 

Please add the attached 53 documents under I document entry to the above docket file. 
Description CORRESPONDENCE-Parties & Interested Persons: 

53 Summertree Resident Consumer Letters 

Respectfully submitted, 

sf Ann Marie Ryan 

Ann Marie Ryan, Leader 
Summertree Water Alliance 

FPSC Commission Clerk
CORRESPONDENCE
JUL 05, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 04253-16



SumnH..rtrtc Rtsidcnt Ldttr to Florida Public SlTYict Commission 

Ltilities. Inc. of Florida- Dockd \o. 160101-\VS 

June3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

( onsolidated Rate Case 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities. Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to ftle for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 3SO/o increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a balk water agreement with UIF. We wiD be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER beaefit SUIIlmertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusi~ I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. ofFIQrida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they ftx the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sinoere1y, 

Signalure: 

Print Name: 0 J J f" I L _c:::;;-I m A /C. D 

Street Address: I I <-f / cY /)Jy:-£ (2 /1 tuS Ell W If(' , N~w ~Richey, FL 34654 

;t..YE: uJ ...fb R. 'i K...-~c l+cy, =tt ,q- 3 tJ {(;s'( 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --&.4/L'-".{;,"'-'. ~""----1·7.__
1

_,....,· ,.._,y:""(booAl-.'20....,../!e,_..._fh...........,J...~)\"--( _____ _.,New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrce Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: J J '-1 1 I. W ) 1\1 0 ~ T /.:J ~ C 7 New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589~16 dated April 28, 2016,' 

when Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to tile for a consolidated 

rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 

increase in rate base which established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 

rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 

after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 

interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 

different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 

60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 

Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 

additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Surnmertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

PrintName =nmr ~· ~~=t;o 
Street Address:~~ 1., \l:C i Ore. 
FL 34654 

, New Port Richey, 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on Apri112, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 2 ~ So /r»a uyv 

Print Name: Jo /}- rY rY -t- So ) t? h1 D nJ 
StreetAddress: 1/:;.J( Go/r RouNd ch 
FL 34654 

, New Port Richey, 



June 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

(!1~/~~ 
PrintName: (Y)J~hee/ tfJYnbe_{(j 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Street Address: 1/.:t J 1 &vIr Rot.. II) cfJ t;h. , New Port Richey, 
FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plantadditions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting onApril12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 

FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~tf.u Y) · Pit l:lJJ'0 t:fa.ft 7/t:!] h" -------

Print Name: :1GA;JM, PBouJ# hl ftcra H· ,ffRo(!),J 
Street Address: /I '1 'if la f>~.p LL/P/111.( ]f\. 
FL34654 

, New Port Richey, 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Flonda Public Sen icc Commission 

Utilitil'S, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101-·\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully follow_in this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

' c-buo~v 
--~--~-----+--''------<-<~-"'----"--"--,(_· L..IJ'-'-}'\}---'~""--_....-----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident l..ettcr to l'loridn Public Service Commission 

Utilities, lnc. of Florida- J>ockct ~ o. 16010 1-\\ .. S 

Consolidated Kate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, # 
Signature: f:£)~ / . 

PrintName: HA-!!J2.V VJeLC If 

Street Address: / /Cz 3 7 
' 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April 28, 20 16, when 

Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: J { 5(r 6 )6: A{) tJ frJ l tJf fp 0,./ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ------"-/---'-J_.ft_o-=O::;.___o.~.L----'-f---'o""""· --LX---'---=f...U~Q>...L-1-ll..-=T--'----"'J...--"--=L'-"N~--· New Port Richey, FL 34654 



SummcrtTCl' lh~sidcnt Letter to Florida Pu hlil~ Sl·n icc Commission 

l tilitics. Inc. of Florida- Dod\d No. 160HJI·-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summtrtree Resident Letter to Florida Puhlk Sen it:c Commission 

Utilities. Inc. of Florida-- Dod~ct :\o. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --=--1/_lf_:._~--=-s_Y'lA.--=-e--'-~-A-----=se:::.___:.t/ __ ~--+-=-------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 

u r 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
t:tilitics~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Util ities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 0 1-WS. This Jetter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commjssion only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: /N tf 
Street Address: --L.J~~-=0:.......3=--=-S" __ ;:::'=---_o.....:,f-=(,l)--=-o...!....:!Zi:=!~/IL.:.__----'-L~AJ~-----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 150269-WS 

Limited Rate Proceeding 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 150269-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am asking you and the Public Service Commission staff to continue scrutinize all the documentation that 
Utilities Inc. of Florida will be submitting in regard to Docket No. 150269 since the PSC and the OPC staff 
have raised many questions and concerns on UlF rate request data. 

As a Summertree community resident, I would like to restate my concerns regarding the UIF's failure to provide 
primary water quality back in 2005 - 2006 for seven of eight quarters. Over the past 25 years, UIF continually 
provided minimal customer services, increased rates and failed to adequately address our secondary water 
attributes. In Docket No. 150269, Document No. 02721-16 dated May 4, 2016, the Public Service Commission 
Staff sent a fourth data request to U1F regarding Iron and Color exceeding DEP secondary standards. Finally, 
Marty Friedman responded stating that they have used sequestrants and flushing to address these issues since 
20 12. Now the testing results for 2015 show that these measures did not resolve the issues, yet UIF has the 
audacity to file for another rate increases. 

Even after the passage of the 2014 Florida Consumer Water Protection Act and a $1M state grant in 2015 which 
greatly helped our community, Utilities Inc. of Florida filed for an indexing rate increase in October 2015 and a 
Limited Rate Proceeding on December 31, 2015, and on April 28, 2016 notified the Commission of their intent to 
file for a consolidated rate case with approximately $30M in capital additions. The Summertree Water Alliance 
Taskforce has worked with Pasco County Commissioner Jack Mariano, Pasco Board of County Commissioners 
and Flip Mellinger, Asst. County Administrator to interconnect with Pasco County Utilities; a bulk water 
agreement between Pasco County Utilities and Utilities, Inc. of Florida will finalize this process. 

As a Summertree resident, I have had enough and do not trust Utilities, Inc. of Florida. UIF has NOT willingly 
worked to fix our secondary water attributes or negotiate in good faith as required by the Docket No. 120209-WS, 
ORDER NO. PSC-14-0025-PAA -WS. Utilities Inc. ofFiorida's 25 years of minimal customer services and 
substandard secondary water product has impacted my quality of life and the value of our homes. UlF's unfair 
rate increase requests are bound to continue as this appears to be their corporate culture. 

In conclusion, Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix these unresolved issues. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 150269-WS 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 150269-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

Limited Rate Proceeding 

I am asking you and the Public Service Commission staff to continue scrutinize all the documentation that 
Utilities Inc. of Florida will be submitting in regard to Docket No. 150269 since the PSC and the OPC staff 
have raised many questions and concerns on UlF rate request data. 

As a Summertree community resident, I would like to restate my concerns regarding the UlF' s failure to provide 
primary water quality back in 2005-2006 for seven of eight quarters. Over the past 25 years, UIF continually 
provided minimal customer services, increased rates and failed to adequately address our secondary water 
attributes. In Docket No. 150269, Document No. 02721-16 dated May 4, 2016, the Public Service Commission 
Staff sent a fourth data request to UIF regarding Iron and Color exceeding DEP secondary standards. Finally, 
Marty Friedman responded stating that they have used sequestrants and flushing to address these issues since 
2012. Now the testing results for 2015 show that these measures did not resolve the issues, yet UlF has the 
audacity to file for another rate increases. 

Even after the passage of the 2014 Florida Consumer Water Protection Act and a $1M state grant in 2015 which 
greatly helped our community, Utilities Inc. ofF1orida filed for an indexing rate increase in October 2015 and a 
Limited Rate Proceeding on December 31 , 2015, and on April 28, 2016 notified the Commission of their intent to 
file for a consolidated rate case with approximately $30M in capital additions. The Summertree Water Alliance 
Taskforce has worked with Pasco County Commissioner Jack Mariano, Pasco Board of County Commissioners 
and Flip Mell inger, Asst. County Administrator to interconnect with Pasco County Utilities; a bulk water 
agreement between Pasco County Utilities and Utilities, Inc. of Florida will finalize this process. 

As a Summertree resident, I have had enough and do not trust Utilities, Inc. of Florida. UIF has NOT willingly 
worked to fix our secondary water attributes or negotiate in good faith as required by the Docket No. 120209-WS, 
ORDER NO. PSC-14-0025-PAA -WS. Utilities Inc. of Florida's 25 years of minimal customer services and 
substandard secondary water product has impacted my quality of life and the value of our homes. UIF's unfair 
rate increase requests are bound to continue as this appears to be their corporate culture. 

In conclusion, Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix these unresolved issues. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ___,/;'-~.....;i::...~-'ii"'-=s-_ _.:_h___;;;_tJ...:...X';..::aA~'C7~eT::::;,..L,......;A:....:..~--'-L=..~2'--------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sununertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Doclict No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated Apri I 28, 20 16, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC' s request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 
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litilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\\ S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in 
an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting 
on April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 



.. 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for fuJJ hearing from the 

onset. I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues 
from Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully folJowing this rate case and will be 

keeping in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

//'r· 

Print Name: ·y V a A.) f?) 1/fl:B 7) 

Street Address: } t ~.:2...0 M~R C-ffA-1 S: t£R, 4:2£TY , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrct Rt·sidcnt Letter to Flonda Puhlk Sen icc Connnission 

U tilitics. hH~. of Florida-- Dod>..l't No. 160 I 0 1---\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

~ Signature: 

Print Name: ;:1 /' / p;;;;;;;;_ 
Street Address: -'/'-'/_?.e_:. :.3~Z--L/3~A-...:_r-Y:_,o::::..,N'-2-::·c_.~·' '-/~_t-__:.___.J/~-----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 
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SumBH'rtret· Resident Letter to Florida Public St·n ict ('om mission 

ltilitics~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101--\\S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.I60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ---L../J<-,1,__.,3=-..w.f_---~'~"'"'--=/....=-t/-=-tJ__,_IfL-!r----'~-· -"Ltf--'-r-=cJ-~--=(!_=--.:....f_· ______ ,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

SignaUrre: a~ '* ~ 
PrintName: N/7/()C-- Y }.; . )/;9~ I AJ~ . 
Street Address: 1/ ~/ / p/ 00 ~J Jv 7-JO IV C2 T. 

/ 
, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertret' Resident Lettl'r to Florida Public Ser\ ict' Commission 

l tilitks. Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\\S 

Consolidated Rate Cast' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 16010 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: (}!r t:/J AIG 'T1E· ::: M G;::£ 8 ;.) 
Street Address: ----,,,_J~?-tD~)'f-t-,p_f=-. ____..,f3-::7· 16tJ~Ir'-f!-pf4v .• .l'-fp-P-L.;/"--_ __:_:__.N'-"<.._ ___ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 
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Sumntertree Resident Letter to florida Public Sen·ice Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 20 16. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ 1....;;\...::.B_?_l ____ ()"'l=-'/~N_-t...::.(}..:..._N.:...___L___:."-'------N-' eu.-__ Q ....:..fZ___:.\ _ _ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

PrintName: orlt?lf-Z- 76.414-/L 

StreetAddress: //0219 k15K~~~: e;~CLF , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. OfFlorida-DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ____,..(_,_{_t:,_z.__,_~---'-r_"\_s_e.>,.__.::;£---'M'----=W-=--a::0---'1?_'--~-IC-_, ------·' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



JWle 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. OfFlorida-DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and commlUlity are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase Wltil they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my commliDity will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --'-J.!-/"""6-"'¢'-"---"t/-----'-/i-'--=S-'-f'_E----'-N..:.......:...Ui_o_o_D ________ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Thank You - Cart - Confirmation 

June 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. Of F lorida - Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

Page 2 of2 

-
1 am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intentto file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established DocketNo. l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 20 16. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement witb UIF. We will be slammed witb additional costs tbat 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water AIJiance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, lnc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, lnc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ lc.._:_lt{,=-=/-"'~:..::__,S.......,..c=-tJ4f.....,J,~>'---';:'--'-..:.;:V~· """Q...,.__-<!>·?2""''-'?o...-..=.~-------J' New Port Richey, FL 34654 

https:/ /rewards.thankyou.comlb2r/merchandise/place0rder .do ?org.apache.struts. tag! i b. html. .. . 6/3/20 16 



Sun11nertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

U til it ies. Inc. of Florida - Docket .\ o. 160 I 0 1--\\'S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Surnmertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to b~ome a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utillties through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Surnmertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ __,_/._1'..:...7-"'d"""'-L.-I__..I..c..l_~.;:;..::;:_-='l M~(;E?V.-'---'~:....<l/:......-=~"'-'U."'"'£""-'-----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen·icc Commission 
lltilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 20 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 20 16, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time !Tame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 201 6. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UTF is 
preparing its expected rate fili ng to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
wiU NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a ful l time commitment. 

In conclusion, 1 strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _.L..l .1-l ..... :T'--L-11-/ _L..Y~-c_~·/_,_/~o~w~..J..6L-,!.....I.ri...L__:_]._:_C±4-----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Servit'e Commission 

l"tilities. Inc. of Florida-- Docket ~o. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate C'ase 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 10 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Apri112, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~ ~ 
Print Name: ...... -L-4 b ( rH Gg4 1--l A m 
Street Address: /:Ao c./o Tot-LR.I'I)A-rnelll r: VL;"kl /tv& lilA.. c; , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cast.• 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: Inn e (!_ • L tk b t1 d a/ 

Street Address: I/ lfd? G a I!: tGaM..?ld :P r: i. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 =+= .I ------



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

lJ tilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160 I 01-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UlF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public CounseL 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ---L/...:....I_,~=J~....::LL=£A=-u.~-4---0/l---!..!JK~....~ok4/:..L.J?..!-'L__;Q~:..----..)• New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. Of Florida -Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: £ rl!t CD X 
Street Address: -L/_,_/_,{p"'--'/,__,(,_____L~_!_A-..L...L_/11.--!---fL.:.j_.S_"~V~f{~J-=-V__.::_[=-<----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree R(~sident Letter to Florida Public Stn ict· Commission 

t tilitits~ Inc. of Florida-- Docktt No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _/'-'-/.li«..J:-=:;2'--. -=V~~'-----"-----75~--'---t;:::;{_j-=---:'-=C--------:• New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sun1nu·rtree Resident Letter to Florida Puhlic Sen·ice Commission 
L tilitit•s. Inc. of Florida - Dockl't :\ o. 160 I 01-\\"S 

Consolidated Rate ( ·ast• 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Tnc. of Florida (UTF) notified the Commission of their intent to fi le for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _,_f--'-/-=h_C>_.:._f ...L..A_._S_f,___("_N_W_ O_O_ill __ J)_.;.:_I2._,_!~V....:....R: ___ ~, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident l--etter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We wiD be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letttr to Florida Public Sl·n icc Conunission 

lltilities, Inc. of Florida-- Docl\.ct No. 160101-\\S 

Consolidated Ratt Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, !/;' d ~ j 
Signature: , ··~ t!P~ 
PrintName: / ~CL/V /"'/£., £; YcZ/VC!./f( 

StreetAddress: I il-tJ3 £ob LoL4l a-r~ iJJ:. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docl(et No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 201 6 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28,2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time ·frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Comm ission to set the case for fu ll hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: if<,krcr.f .,:;:-3 floC ICM A ¥V 

Street Address: __ 1..=;~~'-34,-fl-h'if...:o:;....;~:=;._L_;~~L...,L.,LY_/"::!-f-1-'-t.L.N~IE"'~/)=--.:f?~' _ _ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, I nt·. of Florida - Docket No. 160 I 01-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: 1\ J. f 0 /)] e r 0.tt!V'.Z<Pr"" (A)~ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Servke Commission 
l ltilities, Inc. of Florida - Docl\.et No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shwnard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

R£: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 l 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Swnmertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UTF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Swnmertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Lnc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix tl1e unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

~ /> 12#. Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Surnmertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

l l tilities~ Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated R~tte Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concems starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 20 16, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base whjch 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 16010 1-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with U tilities. lnc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

l believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: 

Ms. Judith E. Br inton 
11635 White Ash Dr 

New Prt Rchy, FL 34654 
* 
....._.t------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to FloridH Publir Service C01nmission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated R~lte Case 

June 3, 20 16 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

lam contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Docwnent No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to fi le for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No. 160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after ow: Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consoJidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system witb water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County UtiHties through a bulk water agreement witb UlF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and communjty are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion.. 1 strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 
L 

Print Name: 

Sb·eet Addres MsFem Green 
11634 W~1ilcAsh Or 
New Prt Rchy, fL 346;4 

-------------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Rcsidtnt Lclh.'r to Florida Puhli<: Sen icc Commission 

Utilities. Inc. of Florida- Dod\d No. 160101-·--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cas'-· 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
wiii exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: D~A N .'M & S. WA 'Rl<-1 c.l< 
Street Address: I} 3 0 8 C L 6. A-&_ Q A K C 1 f(c. 1.. F , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrt ret Rcsidcn l Letter to Florida Pu hlic Sen it:c Commission 

ll tililiL·s, l nc. of Florida --- Docket -~ o. 160 HH ·--\V S 

Consolidated Rat c Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 1601 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: I I ~-g ~ t/c~L y 1-\ ..<..) ,() :Ot<..t U -e_ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summ('rtree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icl' ('om mission 

U tilitil·s. Inc. of Florida·-· Dodu.·t No. l6U I 0 1--\VS 

Consolidated Rate C'ast• 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: Q~ {~ t..,._/ 

Print Name: DoN A I D If IS PAl£ R. 

Street Address: II s- ::,-I 1-t 0 Ll.\1 ANN 0 ({ 1 \J E 

' 
, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Leiter lo Florida Public S<.'n icc ('om mission 

lltilitil-s, Inc. of l;'lorida Docket No. l6Hl0l--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission oftheir intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: I I ?-l <-( l<t S /<A eR.ee C, l2e.LeNewPortRichey,FL34654 



Summcrtrcc Rcsidtnt Lclttr to Florida Publk Sen kt Commission 

(1tilitil.'s, Inc. of Florida-···· Docket ;\o. J6tHOl--\\S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 1 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __:_/ _Z._I_· 1____:_'-(-_.L_o_h_/_o_/.-../,L.y_· _/_,_· '_h__:_t" __ :j.L.._Ly= ___ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 
7 



June 3, 2016 

Aorida Public Service Commissi<:Jn 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, A.. 32399-a!SO 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file 
for a consolidated rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38%increase in rate base which established Docket No.l60101-WS. This 
letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Swnmertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 20 16. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 diffi:rent companies 
consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco Couoty Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be 
slammed with additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Doclret No. 160101-WS oo the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities,lnc. of Aorida is 
becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPe's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Aorida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until 
they fix the unresolved issues from Docket No. 150269. Be asswed that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101- WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.l60 1 0 1-WS. This kucr of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission onJy 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on Apri112, 2016. The Compan) also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serYing approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertrce is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with LIF. We niJJ be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertrl!e Water Alliance Taskforce members and community arc folio" ing Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a fu ll time commitment. 

In conclusion, l strong!) support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities. Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Ik assured that m) communit) \\i ll be carefull) foiiO\\ing this rate case and '¥\ ill be b.eeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: d/R. /t?F!?L e AJ. E L A-...U ~ 
Street Address: _ _../c...L.I..:::woL.J,..,l:?~ff'L__:B~L""'a~a~<=??I!2LI~...Vg'~'ic...7?"5.~~::::.:..u~~L!-c::..L.Z::--=-· _______ ___,, New Port Richey, 
FL 34654 J 



SummertrN' Resident Letter to Florida Public ScrYicc Commission 

l tilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 16010 1-\VS 

Consolidated Ratt• Cast' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 

County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We wiD be slammed with additional costs that 

wiD NEVER benefit Snmmertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep infonned. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

PrintName: QE"Ahf ~&~AA../ • 

Street Address: /13 IlL c0-..:Aa OA/c G&. , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with IDF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: ~ F fJ;rutJe -z..--
Street Address: __ .J...:1t-!=3:..=0_:'I~In~o!fJw... ,._.. fh~IQI.<.}~k.__.~,;..ltuJU'!:::.:Il.~T.~--___________ ,, New Port Richey, 
FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, 
when Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated 
rate case which will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% 
increase in rate base which established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third 
rate increase that UIF requested in an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days 
after our Summertree Customer Meeting on April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request 
interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 
different companies consisting of 40 different water and wastewater systems, and serving approximately 
60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 
Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by 
Pasco County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with 
additional costs that will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 
Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: (QA-tu> \ A- rYl A f\A eeo.k () 
Print Name: 
Street Address: I a Ill Go&\o\\ {1 PINE. De 
FL 34654 

, New Port Richey, 




